h!

MNMI—*&MMP—-—‘MD—‘:——IMM
=B D 0~ O A B L B e DD 00 O AR L e

o]
3

24

25

26

27
28
25
30
31
32
5
34
35

8/8/2017 2:25:26 PM
17PB0622%

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
Thomas W. Crawford, OSB #791987
Atiorney at Law

723 SE Main Street

P.O. Box 1608

Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Telephone: (541) 672-5544

Facsimile: (541) 673-6544

Email: attorneviwe@live.com

Attorney for Petitioner

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY

In the Matier of the Estatc of: Case No. 17PB06229

)

)

)  PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF
HARRIET RENE’E STANLEY, ) INTESTATE ESTATE AND

)  APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL
)
)
)

Deceased. REPRESENTATIVE

Petitioner, SHERRY RENE’E HAMMETT, alleges:
1.

The following information is given with regard to the decedent:

NAME: HARRIET RENE’S STANLEY

DATE OF BIRTH: September 11, 1934

PLACE OF DOMICILE AT DEATH: 812 Lawson Bar Road
Canyonville, OR. 97417

DATE OF DEATH: June 7%, 2017

PLACE OF DEATH: 812 Lawson Bar Road

Canyonville, OR. 97417

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 531-34-6567

PAGE 1 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS W, CRAWFORD
Aunenaral Lot
I8 R Main 91 ~ Pust Office Box 16hY
Tunstnurg, Gecyon 97470-010
Teteplne. ($41)672-3544
Pacuimile [S1E) 626540

Bt D oa -5



2.
The Petitioner does not know of the existence of a valid Will of the Decedent and
4 therefore assumes the Decedent died intesiate. A certified true copy of the decedent’s

5 death certificate is attached hereto and filed herewith.

6 3.
7 Venue is established in the County of Douglas Oregon, in that at the time
8 decedent's death, decedent's domicile was in Douglas County.
! 4.
10 Petitioner nominates herself to serve as personal representative. Her physical

11 address is 6054 Lookingglass, Roseburg, Oregon, 97471, and her telephone number is

12 (541) 784-6061.

13 ‘ 5.

i4 ‘ Sherry Rene’e Hammett is willing to serve as Personal Representative, and is not
15 disqualified under the provisions of ORS 113.095. Petitioner is the daughter of the

16 decedent and is one of the preferred individuals for appointment as Personal

17 Representative under the provisions of ORS 113.085. Petitioner requests that no bond be

18 required.

9 .

20 The Petitioner has made reasonable efforts fo identify and locate all heirs of the
21 decedent.

22 i

| PAGE 2 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS W, CRAWFORFEF
Auney ot L
73180 Maln St ot Olfica Box 1&KIF.
Hresbrrg. Qrogain 97470-0404
Telephones (K1) 671-534¢
Facwwmite: (241 6704050



31
32

33

6.

The names, relationships, ages of heirs, and post office addresses of the heirs of

decedent are fisted in this paragraph. Unless otherwise indicated, each heir is over the

age of majority:
Name: CHRISTY LEE STANLEY HAMRICK
Age: Adult
Relationship: Daughter
Address: 150 Cerrito Court
Myrtle Creek, OR. 97457
Name: KIMBERLY DAWN SULLIVAN
Age: Adult
Relationship: Daughter
Address: 1713 Belmont Ave. SW
Albany, OR. 97321
Name: ROBIN ANNETTE DUARTE
Age: Adult
Relationship: Daughier
Address: 1122 Riverton Drive
Roseburg, OR. 97471
Name: SHERRY RENE’E HAMMETT
Age: Adult
Relationship: Daughter
Address: 6054 Lookingglass

estate and the probable value of the assets will be itemized in the Inventory to be prepared

Roseburg, Oregon, 97471

L

As far as known to the Petitioner, the extent and nature of the assets of the

and filed herein, and the actual value thereof will be shown on said Inventory. The

probable value will not exceed FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100

PAGE 3 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSOMAL REPRESENTATIVE

722 5.8, Main St + Post Offiwe Box 1608
Ruxgbssryg. Ovegon 974700404
Tedeplione: {341) 6723544
Foczimile (M1YETIA54



2

10

il

i2

13

i4

15

16

17

18

1%
20
a1
22
23

($500,000.00).
8.

The proposed Personal Representative has employed THOMAS W. CRAWFORD,
attorney at law, whose post office address is P.O. Box 1608, Roseburg, Oregon 97470, as
an attorney lo represent the proposed Personal Representative in the administration of the
estate.

9.
Petitioner does not know of any person, nor anyone on behalf of any person, not
already listed herein, who asserts an interest in the estate under ORS 113.035(7)(a)-©.
WHEREFORE, the Petitioner prays that a Limited Judgment be entered herein:
a. Admitting the estate to administration; and,
b. Appoinﬁng Petitioner as Personal Representative of the Estate of Harriet
Rene’e Stanley; and;

B Waving the requirement that a bond be posted by the Personal
Representative; and,

d. Directing that Letters of Administration be issued herein.

DATED this 8" day of August, 2017.

' Spownt Ponse. Nammert.

SHERRY RENE’E HAMMETT - Petitioner

PAGE 4 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS W CRAWFORD
Aitorncy af baw
TIH L. Myia St « Poxr Ofice B 1609
Robcrg. YFATRALI
‘Telephone: (341) 672:3514
Pactimilo: (M3} 6716838



. STATE OF OREGON )
}ss.
County of Douglas }

I, SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT, being duly sworn, say that T believe the
allegations in the above Petition are true.

dhong. Pomes Hommetlt

SHERRY RENE’E HAMMETT - Petitionér

14 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 8" day of August, 2017.

i3
. 46 .

T Y . i
18 ) NOTARY P PUBLICONEEON & : - B

19 Mot cormzssm%?m%?:’s DECENBER 0, 2007 Notary PUU!C tor Ofﬂgm

30 R S R S S e e

21

22

23 PETITIONER:

24

23 Sherry Rene’e Hammett

26 6054 Lookingglass

27 Roseburg, Oregon, 97471
28 Telephone: (541) 784-6061

30 ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER:

32 Thomas W. Crawford, OSB #791987
33 Adtorney at Law

34 723 SE Main Street

35 P.O. Box 1608

36 Roseburg, Oregon 97470

37 Telephone: (541) 672-5544

38 Facsimile: (541)673-6544

39 Email: attorpeycrawford@live.com

PAGE 5~ PETITION FOR ADMENISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOTNTMENT OF
PERSONMAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAE W, CRAWFORD
Astorany al Low
722 S E. Main 5t - Pon Offics Rav 1603
Oveges 0T4TOH04
Telephane' (3411A72:8843
Vpesimite: (3413676544



