		8/8/2017 2:25:26 PM 17PB06229	έ.
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY Thomas W. Crawford, OSB #791987 Attorney at Law 723 SE Main Street P.O. Box 1608 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 Telephone: (541) 672-5544 Facsimile: (541) 673-6544 Email: <u>attorneytwc@live.com</u> Attorney for Petitioner IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE	<sup>р</sup> л	EGON FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	In the Matter of the Estate of: HARRIET RENE'E STANLEY, Deceased.	) ) PETITIO ) INTESTA ) APPOIN	17PB06229 IN FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE ESTATE AND IMENT OF PERSONAL ENTATIVE
22	Petitioner, SHERRY RENE	e hammett,	alleges:
23		1.	a
24	The following information is	given with regar	d to the decedení:
25	NAME:		HARRIET RENE'S STANLEY
26	DATE OF BIRTH:		September 11, 1934
27 28	PLACE OF DOMICILE A	T DEATH:	812 Lawson Bar Road Canyonville, OR. 97417
29 30	DATE OF DEATH:		June 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2017
31 32 33	PLACE OF DEATH:		812 Lawson Bar Road Canyonville, OR. 97417
34 35	SOCIAL SECURITY NUI	MBER:	531-34-6567
100400000	THE	TION OF INTEST	ATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF

PAGE 1 - PETITION FOR ADMIN PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS W. CRAWFORD Juurnas til Luc 721 S. F. Main St. - Pust Office Box 16/19 Ruschurg, Orceson 97/170-0404 Telephone, (541) 672-5544 ('acpinule (541) 673-6544

AXhibit 5 og 1-5

1	2.		
3	The Petitioner does not know of the existence of a valid Will of the Decedent and		
4	therefore assumes the Decedent died intestate. A certified true copy of the decedent's		
5	death certificate is attached hereto and filed herewith.		
6	3.		
7	Venue is established in the County of Douglas Oregon, in that at the time		
8	decedent's death, decedent's domicile was in Douglas County.		
9	4.		
10	Petitioner nominates herself to serve as personal representative. Her physical		
11	address is 6054 Lookingglass, Roseburg, Oregon, 97471, and her telephone number is		
12	(541) 784-6061.		
13	5.		
14	Sherry Rene'e Hammett is willing to serve as Personal Representative, and is not		
15	disqualified under the provisions of ORS 113.095. Petitioner is the daughter of the		
16	decedent and is one of the preferred individuals for appointment as Personal		
17	Representative under the provisions of ORS 113.085. Petitioner requests that no bond be		
18	required.		
19	5.		
20	The Petitioner has made reasonable efforts to identify and locate all heirs of the		
21	decedent.		
22	///		
	PAGE 2 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE THOMAS W, GRAWFORD Juntory of Lon 721 ST. Main To., The Office Bay 1667.		

() P

> 21 S.P. Main St. • Part Office Box Kroeburg, Oregan 97476-0404 Telephone: (541) 671-5544 Factimile: (541) 671-6544

2 The names, relationships, ages of heirs, and post office addresses of the heirs of decedent are listed in this paragraph. Unless otherwise indicated, each heir is over the 3 4 age of majority: 5 Name: **CHRISTY LEE STANLEY HAMRICK** 6 Age: Adult 7 Relationship: Daughter 8 Address: 150 Cerrito Court 9 Myrtle Creek, OR. 97457 10 Name: 11 **KIMBERLY DAWN SULLIVAN** 12 Age: Adult 13 Relationship: Daughter 14 Address: 1713 Belmont Ave. SW 15 Albany, OR. 97321 16 17 Name: **ROBIN ANNETTE DUARTE** 18 Age: Adult 19 Relationship: Daughter 20 Address: 1122 Riverton Drive 21 Roseburg, OR. 97471 22 23 Name: SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT 24 Age: Adult Relationship: 25 Daughter 26 Address: 6054 Lookingglass Roseburg, Oregon, 97471 27 28 29 7. As far as known to the Petitioner, the extent and nature of the assets of the 30 estate and the probable value of the assets will be itemized in the Inventory to be prepared 31 and filed herein, and the actual value thereof will be shown on said Inventory. The 32 probable value will not exceed FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 33 PAGE 3 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

6.

1

77

THOMAS W. CRAWFORD Alterney at Law 723 S.E. Main St. \* Part Office: Box 1600 Resolute: Organ 97470-0104 Teleptone: (541) 672-5544 Pactimile (541) 673-6544 (\$500,000.00).

\*\*\*\*

Ser. 3

2	8.
3	The proposed Personal Representative has employed THOMAS W. CRAWFORD,
4	attorney at law, whose post office address is P.O. Box 1608, Roseburg, Oregon 97470, as
5	an attorney to represent the proposed Personal Representative in the administration of the
6	estate.
7	9.
8	Petitioner does not know of any person, nor anyone on behalf of any person, not
9	already listed herein, who asserts an interest in the estate under ORS 113.035(7)(a)-©.
10	WHEREFORE, the Petitioner prays that a Limited Judgment be entered herein:
and the	a. Admitting the estate to administration; and,
12	b. Appointing Petitioner as Personal Representative of the Estate of Harriet
13	Rene'e Stanley; and;
serve A.	c. Waving the requirement that a bond be posted by the Personal
15	Representative; and,
16	d. Directing that Letters of Administration be issued herein.
17	DATED this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2017.
18	
	Sherry Renee Hammett. SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT - Petitioner
19	SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT - Petitioner
20	had blick international states and stat
21	
22	
23	PAGE 4 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF

THOMAS W. CRAWFORD Attorney at Jose 733 N E. Main St. + Dout Office Unx 1609 Noteburg, Diregon 97471-4414 Telephone: 1541) 672-5514 Poetimillet (541) 672-5544 STATE OF OREGON

**County of Douglas** 

-

1-1

3

See.

67891011

12

14 15 16

17

18

24

I, SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT, being duly sworn, say that I believe the allegations in the above Petition are true.

)

)

) ss.

Sherry Renee Hammett SHERRY RENE'E HAMMETT - Petitioner

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 8th day of August, 2017.



Notary Public for Oregon

PETITIONER:

25 Sherry Rene'e Hammett

26 6054 Lookingglass

27 Roseburg, Oregon, 97471

28 Telephone: (541) 784-6061

30 ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER:

31

29

32 Thomas W. Crawford, OSB #791987

33 Attorney at Law

34 723 SE Main Street

- 35 P.O. Box 1608
- 36 Roseburg, Oregon 97470
- 37 Telephone: (541) 672-5544
- 38 Facsimile: (541) 673-6544
- 39 Email: attorneycrawford@live.com

PAGE 5 - PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF INTESTATE ESTATE AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS W. CRAWFORD Attente at Law 723 S E. Main St. - Post Office Flor 1648 Resolute Deeges 97470-0404 Felephane (\$44) 672-5344 Postmule: (\$41) 673-6544